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Spring 2026

DATE EVENT Tue 3 Mar J4/5 Kelvingrove Museum Trip for Our Planet:
Endangered and Extinct Wildlife.
Tues 6 Jan Spring Term begins for all pupils 0850 Wed 4 Mar Nursery Celebrates Spring and Colours
Wed 7 Jan Junior School Parent Interviews
Thu 8 Jan Thu 5 Mar World book Day
Fri 9 Jan J2 and J3 Outdoor Learning morning
Mon 12 Jan Extra-Curricular Clubs start for JS & SS Fri 6 Mar S1 Girls Handball tournament at Ravenscraig SC
Tue 13 Jan Mon 9 Mar Nursery Parent Meetings All Week
Wed 14 Jan S2 Parent Interviews
Thu 15 Jan Tue 10 Mar Young STEM leader presentation
= = — Heriot-Watt University ‘Stars r us’ Lecture for S3
Fri 16 Jan Chemistry top of the Bench Competition at The . "
University of Glasgow Wed 11 Mar Transitus Parent Interviews
Mon 19 Jan Thu 12 Mar J2 and J3 Outdoor Learning morning
Tue 20 Jan J3 visit to Glasgow Museums Resource Centre to
: - study The Romans
Wed 21 Jan S5/6 ?ractlce exams begin (S5/6 Exam Leave) Fri 13 Mar St John’s Defibrillator training
Hamilton College Cross Country - —
Thu 22 Mon 16 Mar S2 Option choice forms returned
u an Nursery Litter Picking Week — Keep Scotland
Fri 23 Jan Junior School Burns Celebration Beautiful campaign
Ll (o L il e e Tue 17 Mar Teenage Booster Vaccination
Mon 26 Jan Nursery Robert Burns Poem Readings Wed 18 Mar
o L L Thu 19 Mar J2 and J3 Outdoor Learning morning
Tue 27 Jan HPYV Vaccination Fri 20 Mar Comic Relief
Wed 28 Jan UKMT Intermediate Maths Challenge Mon 23 Mar
Thu 29 Jan S2 Option Choice Evening 1900 Tues 24 Mar J1 and J2 Sea Life Centre
Fri 30 Jan S1/2 Boys Handball tournament at Ravenscraig SC S5/6 Parent Interviews
Mon 2 Feb Junior School Readathon Week Wed 25 Mar Nursery Numeracy Day
Tue 3 Feb S5/6 Normal classes resume J6 Japan Day
Wed 4 Feb STEM networking event (S2-S6) — speed Italy Choir Rehearsal 1545 - 1645
networking Thu 26 Mar J2 and J3 Outdoor Learning morning
Junior School Global School Play Day Fri 27 Mar
Th.u S Feb - - Mon 30 Mar Italy Choir Rehearsal 1545- 1645
Fri 6 :‘eb NSPCC Number Day in Junior School Tue 31 Mar S1 Parent interviews
Mon 9 Feb Wed 1 Apr Nursery Easter Parent Stay and Play Session
Tue 10 Feb Safer Internet Day Thu 2 Apr Non-Uniform day for Beatson Cancer Charity
Wed 11 Feb Nursery parent play and stay session 2-3pm Belmonts Got Talent
Thu 12 Feb Lunar New Year Celebrations in the Nursery Easter Holiday School closes 1535
S5/6 Parent Interviews 3 Apr—
Fri 13 Feb Lunar New Year Celebrations in the Nursery 19 Apr Easter Holidays
Non Uniform day for Beatson Cancer Charity
Half Term Holiday School closes at 1535 Mon20apr [ StafflmservieeDay |
Sat 14 Feb — Tue 21 Apr Summer Term begins for all pupils 0850
Sun 22 Feb Half — Term Holiday TBC Additional sports Fixtures to be confirmed
Mon 23 Feb School Re-opens
SQA Performance Concert in room 21
1600 - 1730
S4 Parent Interviews
Tue 24 Feb S2 and S4 Options Careers Talk with Careers
Advisor Margaret Graham
Wed 25 Feb Italy Choir Rehearsal 1545- 1645
Tue 26 Feb J5 visit to Scottish Owl Centre
Fri 27 Feb School photos
Mon 2 March Junior School Parent Interviews




